further information
webcode: GW-P40
GEMÜ P40
Pneumatically operated tank bottom valve
Features
• Low-maintenance thanks to PD sealing technology, so no
retightening is required
• PD design with optimized draining and compact valve body

Order data
GEMÜ P40www.gemu-group.com 5 / 20
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type P40 Tank valve, pneumatically operated,
stainless steel piston actuator
2 DN, outlet connection 1 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration B Tank valve body
4 Valve body connection type, outlet con-
nection type 1
88 Clamp ASME BPE,
for pipe ASME BPE
5 Valve body material 41 1.4435 (316L), block material
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator spring set 1 Standard spring set
9 Seat size J 25 mm
10 Actuator size 3 Actuator size 3
11 Adaptor, outlet connection 1 B Pipe bend
12 Bracket, adaptor, outlet connection 1 45 45
13 Tank connection type W Butt weld connection
14 Valve body surface 1536 Ra ≤ 0.4 µm for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 H4,
mechanically machined internal
15 Special function X ATEX marking
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 20GEMÜ P40
GEMÜ P40www.gemu-group.com 7 / 20
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the respective valve body and seal material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: -20 — 160 °C
Valve body material 1.4539 / UNS N08904, block material (code 44): -10 to 160 °C
Clamp connections (according to standard 32676): -10 — 140 °C
Ambient temperature: -20 — 80 °C
Valve body material 1.4539 / UNS N08904, block material (code 44): -10 to 80 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 60 °C
Sterilization temperature: max. 160 °C
Storage temperature: -30 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
Actuator size Operating pressure
2, 3, 5, 6 0 to 6.0 bar
Suitable for vacuum up to 0.05 mbar (a) as standard
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the given
values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Control pressure: Control function 1: 5.0 to 8.0 bar
Pressure rating: PN 16
Leakage rate: Leakage rate A to P11/P12 EN 12266-1
Filling volume: Actuator size Seat size Filling volume [dm³]
Control function 1
2 G 0.064
3 J 0.094
5 M 0.385
6 P 0.622
Control function 1 = filling volume in open position
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 20GEMÜ P40
Kv values: Actuator
size
DN Stroke Seat size Connection type code
17, 86 37 59, 88 60, 82
2 6 3 G 1.13 - - 1.51
8 1.93 - 0.66 2.85
10 2.74 - 1.82 4.02
15 4.40 - 2.50 -